DELAWARE COUNTY OFFICE OF JUDICIAL SUPPORT
CIVIL FILING FEE SCHEDULE 2022
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2022

OVER THE COUNTER CIVIL FEES CAN BE PAID IN CASH,
MONEY ORDER, MASTER CARD, DISCOVER CARD OR
ATTORNEY CHECK - WE DO NOT ACCEPT PERSONAL
CHECKS.

MAILED IN CIVIL FEES CAN BE PAID BY MONEY ORDER
OR ATTORNEY CHECK.

ELECTRONIC FILING FEES MUST BE PAID THROUGH A
PAYPAL ACCOUNT LINKED TO A REGISTERED E-FILING
ACCOUNT. FOR QUESTIONS CONCERNING EFILING
PLEASE EMAIL DelcoEfile@co.delaware.pa.us

Agency Appeal

Land Use/Zoning Board/Tax $297.25
Appeal from Arbitration 391.75
Appeal from MDJ 297.25
Appeal to Appellate Court (payable to OJS) 63.25
(PLUS, CHECK payable to Appellate Court for its fee) 90.25
Assignments 10.25
Articles of Association 13.50
Bill of Costs Objections 100.00
Certification (Certified copy)

1% page 6.00

Each additional page 1.00
Certification Notary Public 3.50
Certificate to Harrisburg 3.25
Complaint — Civil Action up to 5 defendants 297.25

More than 5 defendants $25.00 per each additional Defendant
Joinder Complaint ($25.00 per each add’l Defendant)

Counterclaim or Crossclaim (NOT divorce) 50.00
Docket entries per page 1.00
Entry of Appearance OR First Filing for Defendant 50.00
Foreign Subpoena 35.25
Judgments

Default or Judgment that already has a docket number 17.50

MDJ Judgment Transfer 23.75



Note, Bond or Transfer

Foreign Judgment

Certificate of Arrearage

Liens

Mechanics Lien

Waiver of Liens

Exemplification of Judgment
Jury Demand (payable upon Court Order only)
Lis Pendens
Miscellaneous Docket
Motion or Alternative Service
Motion for Case Management
Motion to Compel

Motion for Summary Judgment/Judgment on the Pleadings

Motion for Appointment of a Master in Partition
Motion for Special Relief

Notice of Removal

Out of Country Writ

Petition to Commence Action
Petition for Contempt

Petition to Open or Strike Judgment
Praecipe — Civil Dispositional
Praecipe — Writ of Summons
Praecipe — Reissue or Reinstate
Praecipe — Satisfaction,

Settle, Discontinue & End, Withdraw
Preliminary Injunction/TRO
Preliminary Objections
Recording Miscellaneous Document
Sheriff Deed Poll

Stipulation with Proposed Order
- To Dismiss/Vacate/Withdraw
Subpoena
Suggestion of Bankruptcy
Suggestion of Death
Suggestion of Non-Payment
Surety Bond
Transfer Case (to another Jurisdiction)
Writ of Execution
- With Garnishee (add’l .50 per Garnishee)
Writ of Revival
- Adverse
Writ of Scire Facias

40.00
40.00
23.50
23.50
25.25
25.25
16.00
250.00
16.25
25.50
26.00
26.00
26.00
50.00
175.00
26.00
50.00
40.00
296.75
26.00
296.75
10.00
297.25
10.00

10.00
100.00
50.00
25.50
25.00

10.00
3.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
35.25
50.00
30.00
.50
35.25
17.50
17.50



DIVORCE ONLY

Basic Divorce with no additional counts

with 1 Count

with 2 Counts
with 3 Counts
with 4 Counts
with 5 Counts
with 6 Counts
with 7 Counts
with 8 Counts

DIVORCE WITH CUSTODY

Basic Divorce with 1 Custody Count

Divorce with 1 Count PLUS Custody

Divorce with 2 Counts PLUS Custody
Divorce with 3 Counts PLUS Custody
Divorce with 4 Counts PLUS Custody
Divorce with 5 Counts PLUS Custody
Divorce with 6 Counts PLUS Custody
Divorce with 7 Counts PLUS Custody
Divorce with 8 Counts PLUS Custody

NEW (i.e., additional) Custody Count in Divorce

CUSTODY COMPLAINT ONLY (NO DIVORCE)

Appeal from Hearing Office in Equitable Distribution
Motion for Appointment of Hearing Officer in Divorce
Motion/Emergency Custody
Registration
Petition to Modify Custody
Praecipe to Transmit Divorce
Qualified Domestic Relations Order (QDRO)
Notice of Intention to Resume Prior Name
- Requires Delaware Cty. Divorce Docket No.

$291.25
330.75
370.25
409.75
449.25
488.75
528.52
567.75
607.25

$348.15
377.65
417.15
456.75
496.15
535.65
575.15
613.65
652.15

43.50
313.25

300.00
250.00
36.00
35.25
128.00
24.50
30.00
24.50



